Area Levies (Total)

Supplementary
Taxes

Amounts Added to
Tax Bills

Other Taxation
Amounts Payments - In - Lieu 5% Capping Limit

Adjustment

PLUS:  UT Tax
Adjust. Applied to

Taxation

LESS:  UT Tax
Adjust. Recovered
from Allowances

TOTAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 8 9 10 11 12
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

0201 - 0

0202 - 0

0203 - 0

0204 - 0

0205 - 0

0206 - 0

0207 - 0

0208 - 0

0209 - 0

0210 - 0

0211 - 0

0212 - 0

0213 - 0

0214 - 0

0215 - 0

0216 - 0

0217 - 0

0218 - 0

0219 - 0

0220 - 0

0221 - 0

0222 Hydro - Electric Power Dams 0

0299 TOTAL Upper-Tier Entitlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 09.06.2016  08:25
2015-V01

FIR2015:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2015

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   116,293 29,123 15,699 64,548 225,663 3,445 229,108
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   689,843 205,329 45,537 2,073 942,782 20,181 962,963
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   96,362 67,481 7,875 171,718 -171,718 0
0299 Subtotal 902,498 0 301,933 69,111 2,073 0 64,548 1,340,163 0 -148,092 1,192,071

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   119,436 92,366 10,417 -5,247 87,639 304,611 4,751 309,362
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,737,216 267,657 1,691 59,842 2,066,406 42,904 2,109,310
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   35,017 35,017 0 35,017
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   34,051 6,242 40,293 862 41,155
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other CROSSING GUARDS  48,043 48,043 1,027 49,070
0499 Subtotal 1,938,746 0 366,265 12,108 0 29,770 147,481 2,494,370 0 49,544 2,543,914

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   321,203 8,796 186,648 64,914 435,878 1,017,439 12,247 1,029,686
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,470 2,146 3,663 28,305 36,584 177 36,761
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   119,435 138,963 31,067 11,016 300,481 6,189 306,670
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   98,299 58,305 156,604 3,349 159,953
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   162,380 162,380 3,472 165,852
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 541,407 8,796 548,442 99,644 0 0 475,199 1,673,488 0 25,434 1,698,922

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   65,473 88,141 221,906 427,616 407,906 1,211,042 15,288 1,226,330
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,405 12,135 12,871 72,320 101,731 629 102,360
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   120,167 43,976 540,431 213,639 234,870 1,153,083 19,633 1,172,716
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,585 3,040 46,820 55,445 1,186 56,631
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 195,630 132,117 777,512 700,946 0 0 715,096 2,521,301 0 36,736 2,558,037

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   34,188 16,893 842 51,923 1,092 53,015
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 34,188 0 16,893 0 0 0 842 51,923 0 1,092 53,015

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 09.06.2016  08:25
2015-V01

FIR2015:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2015

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   105,300 43,983 99,935 249,218 3,192 252,410
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   328,297 277,327 236,007 841,631 12,949 854,580
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   212,266 111,910 -2,267 66,068 387,977 6,932 394,909
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   71,132 34,342 12,100 117,574 2,255 119,829
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 716,995 0 467,562 0 0 9,833 402,010 1,596,400 0 25,328 1,621,728

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   88,548 4,726 255,485 348,759 7,692 356,451
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   22,591 82,503 900 -4,400 101,594 2,266 103,860
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  111,139 0 87,229 256,385 0 -4,400 0 450,353 0 9,958 460,311

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 4,440,603 140,913 2,565,836 1,138,194 2,073 35,203 1,805,176 10,127,998 0 0 10,127,998

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 09.06.2016  08:25
2015-V01

FIR2015:   Shelburne T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2221 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2015

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,613,870